
BOXING DAY HANDICAP 2013: Results

Pos. Course Net Time Handicap

1 Cammy Bull 0:17:59 0:13:59 0:04:00

2 Ben Millar 0:18:08 0:12:18 0:05:50

3 Brad Yewer 0:18:10 0:10:25 0:07:45

4 Rebecca Downie 0:18:15 0:15:05 0:03:10

5 Samantha Dredge 0:18:17 0:12:47 0:05:30

6 Julia Hardy 0:18:18 0:17:28 0:00:50

7 Fiona Pocklington 0:18:21 0:11:31 0:06:50

8 Oscar Reeves 0:18:23 0:14:03 0:04:20

9 Paul Reeves 0:18:24 0:11:39 0:06:45

10 Vic Pearson 0:18:29 0:16:59 0:01:30

11 Sophie Fowler 0:18:32 0:11:32 0:07:00

12 Carrie Thorp 0:18:35 0:14:05 0:04:30

13 Chris Hobson 0:18:37 0:11:52 0:06:45

14 Nicholas Tuttle 0:18:39 0:12:19 0:06:20

15 Susie Bush 0:18:41 0:09:51 0:08:50

16 Sarah Fowler 0:18:43 0:13:03 0:05:40

17 Catherine Tuttle 0:18:45 0:13:00 0:05:45

18 Samuel Wright 0:18:47 0:11:27 0:07:20

19 Karen Yewer 0:18:49 0:18:19 0:00:30

20 Dave Wright 0:18:51 0:11:06 0:07:45

21 Rio Landeg 0:18:53 0:10:13 0:08:40

23 Mark Vardy 0:18:55 0:09:15 0:09:40

22 Andrew Morris 0:18:55 0:11:25 0:07:30

24 Mike Robbins 0:18:57 0:10:32 0:08:25

25 Rebecca Coxhead 0:18:58 0:12:48 0:06:10

26 Geoff Anderson 0:18:59 0:11:09 0:07:50

27 Leah Darbyshire 0:19:00 0:13:30 0:05:30

28 Jill Mowat 0:19:00 0:15:30 0:03:30

29 Stephen Elsmere 0:19:01 0:10:31 0:08:30

30 Phil Marshall 0:19:02 0:10:47 0:08:15

31 Simon Kirby 0:19:03 0:11:33 0:07:30

32 Alex Muir 0:19:04 0:09:14 0:09:50

33 James Craggs 0:19:05 0:09:35 0:09:30

34 Rachel Fairclough 0:19:07 0:15:37 0:03:30

35 Henry Reeves 0:19:08 0:12:38 0:06:30

36 Philip Coleman 0:19:10 0:10:55 0:08:15

37 Grace Lees 0:19:12 0:16:02 0:03:10

38 Andrew Lees 0:19:13 0:16:03 0:03:10

39 Jane Mackey 0:19:15 0:13:05 0:06:10

40 Robin Darbyshire 0:19:17 0:15:17 0:04:00

41 Charlotte Fowler 0:19:18 0:12:48 0:06:30

42 Madeline Smith 0:19:19 0:16:09 0:03:10

43 Emily Marshall 0:19:20 0:13:00 0:06:20

44 Emma Downie 0:19:21 0:18:21 0:01:00

45 Abbie Rudd 0:19:22 0:13:52 0:05:30



46 Wayne Lillis 0:19:23 0:10:43 0:08:40

47 Liz Harkness 0:19:24 0:15:14 0:04:10

48 Sheila Marshall 0:19:25 0:13:55 0:05:30

49 Toby Thorp 0:19:26 0:13:36 0:05:50

50 Shaun Thorp 0:19:27 0:12:27 0:07:00

51 Christopher Hayes 0:19:28 0:12:58 0:06:30

52 Philip Carter 0:19:30 0:12:30 0:07:00

53 John Wyer 0:19:31 0:18:01 0:01:30

54 Owen Head 0:19:32 0:14:02 0:05:30

55 Anna Downie 0:19:33 0:16:53 0:02:40

56 Toby Wright 0:19:34 0:14:04 0:05:30

57 Mark Head 0:19:35 0:11:50 0:07:45

58 Ellis Wyer 0:19:36 0:16:26 0:03:10

59 Jo Wyer 0:19:37 0:18:07 0:01:30

60 Tony Hayes 0:19:39 0:14:39 0:05:00

61 Helen Fairclough 0:19:42 0:19:42 0:00:00

62 Gemma Colbourne 0:03:30

63 Tony Douglas 0:06:00

64 Ian Yewer 0:03:30

65 Julia Wright 0:00:00

66 Simon Barrett 0:06:50

67 Mick Cornwall 0:06:10

68 Jon Elderfield 0:08:30

69 Daryl Landeg 0:05:00

70 Steve Ferriday 0:07:30

71 Claire Mackey 0:04:30

72 Heather Simpson 0:00:00

73 Sara Rudd 0:00:00

74 Bob Taylor 0:06:30

75 David Downie 0:02:15

76 Josh Reeves 0:07:20

77 Roz Pearson 0:02:30

78 Sharon Colbourne 0:01:00

79 Emma Carter 0:00:00

80 Anabell Hayes 0:01:45

81 Dana Hayes 0:00:50

82 Paul Hardy 0:00:00
83 Mary Rogers 0:00:00

RANKED BY NET TIMES

Course Net Time Handicap

1 Alex Muir 0:19:04 0:09:14 0:09:50

2 Mark Vardy 0:18:55 0:09:15 0:09:40

3 James Craggs 0:19:05 0:09:35 0:09:30

4 Susie Bush 0:18:41 0:09:51 0:08:50

5 Rio Landeg 0:18:53 0:10:13 0:08:40

6 Brad Yewer 0:18:10 0:10:25 0:07:45



7 Stephen Elsmere 0:19:01 0:10:31 0:08:30

8 Mike Robbins 0:18:57 0:10:32 0:08:25

9 Wayne Lillis 0:19:23 0:10:43 0:08:40

10 Phil Marshall 0:19:02 0:10:47 0:08:15

11 Philip Coleman 0:19:10 0:10:55 0:08:15

12 Dave Wright 0:18:51 0:11:06 0:07:45

13 Geoff Anderson 0:18:59 0:11:09 0:07:50

14 Andrew Morris 0:18:55 0:11:25 0:07:30

15 Samuel Wright 0:18:47 0:11:27 0:07:20

16 Fiona Pocklington 0:18:21 0:11:31 0:06:50

17 Sophie Fowler 0:18:32 0:11:32 0:07:00

18 Simon Kirby 0:19:03 0:11:33 0:07:30

19 Paul Reeves 0:18:24 0:11:39 0:06:45

20 Mark Head 0:19:35 0:11:50 0:07:45

21 Chris Hobson 0:18:37 0:11:52 0:06:45

22 Ben Millar 0:18:08 0:12:18 0:05:50

23 Nicholas Tuttle 0:18:39 0:12:19 0:06:20

24 Shaun Thorp 0:19:27 0:12:27 0:07:00

25 Philip Carter 0:19:30 0:12:30 0:07:00

26 Henry Reeves 0:19:08 0:12:38 0:06:30

27 Samantha Dredge 0:18:17 0:12:47 0:05:30

28 Rebecca Coxhead 0:18:58 0:12:48 0:06:10

29 Charlotte Fowler 0:19:18 0:12:48 0:06:30

30 Christopher Hayes 0:19:28 0:12:58 0:06:30

31 Catherine Tuttle 0:18:45 0:13:00 0:05:45

32 Emily Marshall 0:19:20 0:13:00 0:06:20

33 Sarah Fowler 0:18:43 0:13:03 0:05:40

34 Jane Mackey 0:19:15 0:13:05 0:06:10

35 Leah Darbyshire 0:19:00 0:13:30 0:05:30

36 Toby Thorp 0:19:26 0:13:36 0:05:50

37 Abbie Rudd 0:19:22 0:13:52 0:05:30

38 Sheila Marshall 0:19:25 0:13:55 0:05:30

39 Cammy Bull 0:17:59 0:13:59 0:04:00

40 Owen Head 0:19:32 0:14:02 0:05:30

41 Oscar Reeves 0:18:23 0:14:03 0:04:20

42 Toby Wright 0:19:34 0:14:04 0:05:30

43 Carrie Thorp 0:18:35 0:14:05 0:04:30

44 Tony Hayes 0:19:39 0:14:39 0:05:00

45 Rebecca Downie 0:18:15 0:15:05 0:03:10

46 Liz Harkness 0:19:24 0:15:14 0:04:10

47 Robin Darbyshire 0:19:17 0:15:17 0:04:00

48 Jill Mowat 0:19:00 0:15:30 0:03:30

49 Rachel Fairclough 0:19:07 0:15:37 0:03:30

50 Grace Lees 0:19:12 0:16:02 0:03:10

51 Andrew Lees 0:19:13 0:16:03 0:03:10

52 Madeline Smith 0:19:19 0:16:09 0:03:10

53 Ellis Wyer 0:19:36 0:16:26 0:03:10



54 Anna Downie 0:19:33 0:16:53 0:02:40

55 Vic Pearson 0:18:29 0:16:59 0:01:30

56 Julia Hardy 0:18:18 0:17:28 0:00:50

57 John Wyer 0:19:31 0:18:01 0:01:30

58 Jo Wyer 0:19:37 0:18:07 0:01:30

59 Karen Yewer 0:18:49 0:18:19 0:00:30

60 Emma Downie 0:19:21 0:18:21 0:01:00

61 Helen Fairclough 0:19:42 0:19:42 0:00:00

62 Gemma Colbourne 0:19:43 0:16:13 0:03:30

63 Tony Douglas 0:19:44 0:13:44 0:06:00

64 Ian Yewer 0:19:45 0:16:15 0:03:30

65 Julia Wright 0:19:46 0:19:46 0:00:00

66 Simon Barrett 0:19:47 0:12:57 0:06:50

67 Mick Cornwall 0:19:48 0:13:38 0:06:10

68 Jon Elderfield 0:19:49 0:11:19 0:08:30

69 Daryl Landeg 0:19:50 0:14:50 0:05:00

70 Steve Ferriday 0:19:51 0:12:21 0:07:30

71 Claire Mackey 0:04:30

72 Heather Simpson 0:00:00

73 Sara Rudd 0:00:00

74 Bob Taylor 0:06:30

75 David Downie 0:02:15

76 Josh Reeves 0:07:20

77 Roz Pearson 0:02:30

78 Sharon Colbourne 0:01:00

79 Emma Carter 0:00:00

80 Anabell Hayes 0:01:45

81 Dana Hayes 0:00:50

82 Paul Hardy 0:00:00

83 Mary Rogers 0:00:00


